
 

        Raider Girls’ 2025 Tennis Schedule 

  ​  Class 2A - Region 1 - District 2 

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION MATCH 
TIME 

EARLY DISMISSAL 
TIME 

February 4  Tuesday Keystone Keystone 
900 Orchid Ave. 

4:00pm 2:20pm 

February 6 Thursday Eastside SFHS 4:00pm  

February 10 Monday Lecanto Lecanto 
3810 W Educational Path 

4:00pm  Girls & Boys 
1:25pm 

February 11 Tuesday Columbia CHS 
469 SW Fighting Tiger Dr. 
Lake City 

4:00pm Girls & Boys 
2:45pm 

February 13 Thursday PK Yonge SFHS 4:00pm  
February 18 Tuesday Union Union 

1000 S Lake Ave. 
Lake Butler 

4:00pm Girls & Boys 
2:45pm 

February 20 Thursday Bradford Bradford 
414 W Washington St. 

4:00pm 2:20pm 

February 25 Tuesday PK Yonge Westside Park 
1001 NW 34th St. 

4:00pm 2:45pm 

February 27 Thursday Suwannee Suwannee 
1115 Blackburn Ave SW 

4:00pm 2:20pm 

March 3 Monday Oak Hall Oak Hall 
8112 SW 16th Pl 

4:00pm 2:45pm 

March 4 Tuesday Keystone SFHS 4:00pm  
March 10 Monday Eastside TB McPherson  

1717 SE 15th St. 

4:00pm 2:45pm 

March 11 Tuesday Columbia  SFHS 4:00pm  
March 13 Thursday N. Marion SFHS 4:00pm  
March 26 Wednesday Gainesville SFHS 4:00pm  
March 27  Thursday Suwannee SFHS 4:00pm  
March 29 Saturday Wakulla Wakulla 

3237 Coastal Hwy 
Crawfordville 

10:00 am Girls & Boys 

April 3  Thursday Bradford  SFHS 4:00pm *Sr. Night 
April 14-17 Monday- 

Thursday 
District 
Tournament 

TBA TBD Out all day on as 
many tournament 
days as needed. 

April 18  Friday District 
Finals 

Suwannee TBD  

*Practices will be held at the school courts from 6:00-7:30 pm on Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays unless a game is 

scheduled.  You should bring a water bottle, racquet and appropriate attire for practice. 

*BOLD - District Games 



 

 

Raider Boys’ 2025 Tennis Schedule  

Class 2A - Region 1 - District 2 

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION MATCH 
TIME 

Teams EARLY 
DISMISSAL 

TIME 

February 4  Tuesday KHS SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
February 6 Thursday Bradford Bradford 

414 W Washington St. 
4:00pm Boys 2:20pm 

February 10 Monday Lecanto Lecanto         
3810 W Educational Path 

4:00pm Boys & 
Girls 

1:25pm 

February 11 Tuesday CHS Columbia 
469 SW Fighting Tiger Dr. 
Lake City 

4:00pm Boys & 
Girls 

2:45pm 

February 18 Tuesday Union Lake Butler 
1000 S Lake Ave.  

4:00pm Boys & 
Girls 

2:45pm 

February 25 Tuesday EHS SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
March 3 Monday Oak Hall SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
March 4 Tuesday KHS Keystone      900 

Orchid Ave. 
4:00pm Boys 2:20pm 

March 6 Thursday Bradford  SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
March 25 Tuesday Suwannee Suwannee 

1115 Blackburn Ave SW 
4:00pm Boys 2:20pm 

March 26 Wednesday EHS  TB McPherson  
1717 SE 15th St. 

4:00pm Boys 2:45pm 

March 29 Saturday Wakulla Wakulla 10:00am Girls & 
Boys 

 

April 1  Tuesday CHS SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
April 8 Tuesday Suwannee SFHS 4:00pm Boys NA 
April 14-17  TBD District 

Tourn 
TBA TBD  Out all day   

April 18 Friday District 
Finals 

Suwannee 10:00am  Out all day  

*Practices will be held at the school courts from 3:30-5:00 pm.  You should bring a water bottle, 

racquet and appropriate attire for practice. 

*BOLD - District Games 

*Must be at each Match no later than 3:30pm other than Wakulla you must be there no later than 

9:30 

*April 14-18: District Tournament will be a 2 day tournament (weather permitting), April 14-17 the 

specific date is TBD with finals being held on April 18th. Students will be out all day on the first day 

and then if they make finals they will be out all day on the 18th as well.  


